UC Irvine
ICS Technical Reports
Title
MOL620: a machine oriented language and language compiler for the varian data
620/l
Permalink
Authors

SYNTACTIC ERRORS DETECTED BY A TRANSLATOR.
C3) THE LANGUAGE SHOULD BE EASY TO READ YET SHOULD BE
ORIENTED TOWARD SIMPLE TELETYPE KEYBOARD ENCODINGS. SOMEONE
WITH LITTLE OR NO EXPOSURE TO THE LANGUAGE SHOULD BE ABLE TO PICK
UP A LISTING AND MAKE A REASONABLE GUESS ABOUT WHAT THE PROGRAM
DOES. THE NEW USER SHOULD NOT BE FRIGHTENED BY AN AWESOME
DISPLAY OF ASTERISKS, SHARP SIGNS, BRACKETS, DOLLAR SIGNS,
QUOTES AND OTHER SYMBOLS ONLY OCCASIONALLY INTERSPERSED WITH
RECOGNIZABLE WORDS. SIMPLICITY OF ENCODINGS IS IMPORTANT
SINCE THE TELETYPE IS SLOW AND AWKWARD TO USE, BUT READABILITY
OF THE LANGUAGE IS MORE IMPORTANT.
(A) ALGORITHMS SHOULD HAVE CLEAR ENCODINGS IN THE LANGUAGE;
FLOW OF CONTROL SHOULD ALSO BE CLEAR. PROGRAMMING IN
ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE IS TEDIOUS AND THE RESULTING PROGRAM IS OFTEN
DIFFICULT TO FOLLOW, EVEN IF EXTENSIVa^Y COMMENTED. A LANGUAGE
MORE STRUCTURED THAN ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE, E.G. WITH AN ALGOL-LIKE
STRUCTURE, IS MUCH EASIER TO FOLLOW. IN ADDITION, A PROGRAM IN
A STRUCTURED LANGUAGE WILL BE PARTIALLY SELF-DOCUMENTING, I.E.
A PROGRAM WILL NOT SUFFER AS BADLY IF THERE IS LITTLE OR NO
DOCUMENTATION. IT IS OFTEN EASIER IN A STRUCTURED PROGRAMMING
PAGE 17
LANGUAGE THAN IN ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE FOR THE PROGRAMMER TO DETECT
AND CORRECT HIS ERRORS.
<5) THE LANGUAGE SHOULD ALSO REFLECT THE STRUCTURE OF THE
TARGET COMPUTER SO THAT, WHEN NECESSARY, OPTIMAL USE CAN BE MADE
OF THE LIMITED AMOUNT OF MEMORY AVAILABLE.
ONE TYPE OF LANGUAGE WHICH MET THESE CRITERIA IS A MACHINE ORIENTED
LANGUAGE. SOME OF THE FEATURES OF SUCH A LANGUAGE ARE:
<n THE LANGUAGE IS MORE STRUCTURED THAN ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE.
(2) ALL MEMORY LOCATIONS AND MACHINE REGISTERS ARE DIRECTLY
ACCESSIBLE.
C3) THE LANGUAGE ALLOWS THE SPECIFICATION OF GENERAL
COMPUTATIONS AND ASSIGNMENTS AT A MACHINE-INDEPENDENT LEVEL,
WITH THE DETAILS LEFT TO THE LANGUAGE TRANSLATOR.
<4) THE LANGUAGE ALLOWS THE ENTRY OF ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE
CODE DIRECTLY.
(5) THE LANGUAGE DOES NOT MASK ANY OF THE CAPABILITIES
OF ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE, BUT MAKES EASIER AND MORE EXPLICIT THE
EXPRESSION OF THOSE CAPABILITIES USED MOST FREQUENTLY.
M0L620 WAS DESIGNED TO INCLUDE THE CAPABILITIES COMMON TO MOST MACHINE
ORIENTED LANGUAGES AND TO MEET THE CRITERIA DESCRIBED ABOVE. THIS
ORIGINAL DESIGN HAS BEEN FOLLOWED THROUGH TWO IMPLEMENTATIONS.
COMPARISON WITH OTHER MACHINE ORIENTED LANGUAGES.
SEVERAL MACHINE ORIENTED LANGUAGES CMOLS), IN PARTICULAR MOL-32
FOR THE Q-32 COMPUTER AT SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, M0L940 FOR
THE SDS 9A0 COMPUTER AT STANFORD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AND PL360
FOR THE IBM 360/67 COMPUTER AT STANFORD UNIVERSITY, WERE EXAMINED
AND THE LIMITATIONS AND PECULIARITIES OF THE DATA 620/1 WERE
CONSIDERED. A LIST OF THE FEATURES TO BE INCLUDED IN A MOL FOR THE
620/1 CHEREAFTER CALLED M0L620) WAS THEN PRODUCED. THIS LIST WAS THEN
PRUNED TO VHAT APPEARED TO BE NECESSARY FOR A USABLE FIRST PASS.
WHAT REMAINED INCLUDED DECLARATION AND INITIALIZATON OF VARIABLES,
COMMENTS, and CONDITIONAL, LOOP, ASSIGNMENT, NULL, BLOCK (BEGIN-END),
SUBROUTINE CALL, SUBROUTINE RETURN, INCREMENT, AND ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE
STATEMENTS.
SEVERAL FORMS WERE PROPOSED FOR EACH OF THE LANGUAGE CONSTRUCTS